PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the wrong serial number listed on original Assignment. previously recorded on Reel 006016 Frame 0532. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's interest.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tadeusz Wellisz	02/03/1992

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Porex Technologies Corp.	
Street Address:	500 Bohannon Road	
City:	Fairburn	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30213	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	07800522

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3297

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404.815.6632

Email: Inorris@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Norris

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37370-339888 (0340US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Norris

Total Attachments: 2

source=339888_original_noticeofrecordationandassignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019320 FRAME: 0870

500280707

10 CAN ON O

source=339888_original_noticeofrecordationandassignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019320 FRAME: 0871

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,	Tadeusz Wellisz		
		in the County of I	os Angeles
		ve invented certain improvemen	
AURICULAR IME	PLANT ation for Letters Patent of the	United States: and	
		a corporation organized an	d avietine 1
		-	
_		d and doing business at 50	U Bohannon Koad
Fairburn, Georgia is desirous of acquiri	a 30213 ng an interest therein;		
NOW THEREFO	RE, for and in consideration	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.	00) and other good
and valuable consider	ation, the receipt of which is h	ereby acknowledged, I, <u>Tadeus</u>	z Wellisz
by these presents do s	sell, assign and transfer unto	said Porex Technologies Co	rp.
<u>its</u> successonand interest in the Ur	ors, legal representatives, hein nited States of America and all	rs and assigns, the full and exforeign countries to the said in	cclusive right, title vention as described
in the specification ex hereby authorize my a	secuted by me on the 20th attorneys, authorized to prosecu	day of <u>January</u> ite said application, to here inser	, 19 <u>92</u> , (and the filing date and
to all divisions, conti of said Letters Pate	united States and all foreign nuations and continuations-inent, and to all rights under	ial No graph of the property of the property of the property of the property of the International Convention of the International Convention of the Letters Patent and all Letters and the International Convention of the Int	d on said invention ssues or extensions for the Protection
to be held and enjoye	d by Porex Technologic	es Corp.	
thereof, as fully and not been made; and fo and delivery of this in and to the said inven are unencumbered an	entirely as the same would have the same consideration, I here nstrument, I am the sole and lation and the application for I ad that I have good and full	legal representatives, such Letters Patent are granted ave been held by me had this a by covenant and agree that, at timeful owner of the entire right, etters Patent above mentioned, right and lawful authority to same consideration, I hereby the same consideration, I hereby the same consideration are granted as a same consideration.	ssignment and saloned time of execution title and interest in and that the same tell and convey the
successors, legal repro- said invention, or sai Patent for said inven- or that any division, any reissue or extensi papers and document procurement, mainter	esentatives, heirs or assigns, sold application for Letters Patation in any country, including continuation or continuation of any Letters Patent, to be sold, take all lawful oaths, and defer and efforcement and defer	pgies Corp, or the counse hall advise that any proceeding ent, or any proceeding in conny interference proceedings, is lain-part of any application for eobtained thereon, is lawful an o all acts necessary or required use of Letters Patent for saids, heirs and assigns, but at the	in connection with ection with Letter wful and desirable Letters Patent, o desirable, sign al to be done for the invention, withou
of Porex Technolsentatives, heirs and	ogies Corp. assigns; and I hereby request	the Commissioner of Patents to	essors, lega l repre o issue said Letter
Patent to Porex	Technologies Corp.		s assignee thereof
Date: February	RECUMDED 3. 199ATENT_ANT-TEADEMARK	Tadeusz Wellisz	May
STATE OF Palifor	cniaco_oo_loo2		σ
COUNTY OFLos_	-Angeles)	
On this3	day ofFebruary	,19 92 , before me p	ersonally appeared
Tadeusz Z. W	, to me per	rsonally known as the individua	l who executed the
foregoing instrument the purpose therein se	and who acknowledged to me	that he executed the same ,of hi	s own free will for

OFFICIAL SEAL HASNA S. MORSI

RECORDED: 05/21/2007

Ham S. Mari

PATENT REEL: 019320 FRAME: 0872

15 HW 9109 HW